acquisition of AVIC planning in preparing these consolidated financial statements of the Company.

By applying the principles of merger accounting, these consolidated financial statements of the Company also

included the financial position, profit or loss, comprehensive income and cash flows of AVIC Planning as if it

had been combined with the Group throughout the year ended 31 December 2015, and from the earliest date

presented. Comparative figures as at 31 December 2015 and for the year then ended have been restated as a result

of such. All intra-group transactions and balances have been eliminated on consolidation.

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2016

108 AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Restatement of prior year’s financial statements due to business combinations involving entities under

common control (Continued)

The quantitative impact on the financial statements is summarised below:

(i) The consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2015

As previously

reported

Merger of

AVIC Planning

Elimination of

inter-company

transactions As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 26,408,437 8,677,565 (661,953) 34,424,049

Profit for the year 1,937,757 315,074 (34,724) 2,218,107

(ii) The consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2015

As previously

reported

Merger of

AVIC Planning

Elimination of

inter-company

transactions As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total comprehensive income

 for the year 2,323,189 315,096 (34,724) 2,603,561

(iii) The consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015

As previously

reported

Merger of

AVIC Planning

Elimination of

inter-company

balances As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assets 16,094,678 702,070 366,317 17,163,065

Total current assets 44,555,026 6,190,131 (796,249) 49,948,908

Total non-current liabilities 4,279,324 444,206 – 4,723,530

Total current liabilities 30,611,326 5,719,640 (362,082) 35,968,884

Total equity 25,759,054 728,355 (67,850) 26,419,559

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2016

1092016 Annual  Report

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Restatement of prior year’s financial statements due to business combinations involving entities under

common control (Continued)

(iv) The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2015

As previously

reported

Merger of

AVIC Planning As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 5,797,986 847,435 6,645,421

Net cash flows from/(used in) operating activities 1,617,435 (163,945) 1,453,490

Net cash flows from investing activities 1,367,800 60,367 1,428,167

Net cash flows from/(used in) financing activities 155,947 (146,843) 9,104

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net (746) – (746)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year 8,938,422 597,014 9,535,436

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively

referred to as the “Group”) for the year ended 31 December 2016. A subsidiary is an entity (including a structured

entity), directly or indirectly, controlled by the Company. Control is achieved when the Group is exposed, or has

rights, to variable returns from its involvement with the investee and has the ability to affect those returns through

its power over the investee (i.e., existing rights that give the Group the current ability to direct the relevant activities